
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Fairfield Food Pantry

Serves: Fairfield School District

78 Donald Drive

513-829-9047

https://www.fairfieldfoodpantry.org/

Allison Avenue Baptist

Serves: All Butler County

5915 Allison Avenue

 513-868-0641

aabc@cinci.rr.com

Christian Family Center

Serves: 45011

601 Heaton Street

513-227-3169

Hallelujah Nepali Ministry

Serves: All Butler County

1493 Parrish Ave

404-345-5136

House of Deliverance Worship Center

Serves: All Butler County

333 South 2nd St

513-884-8300

New Life Mission Inc.

Serves: All Butler County

415 Henry Street

513-896-9800

https://missionhamilton.org/

New Life Vineyard Church

Serves: All Butler County

1701 Princeton Road

833-977-9700

office.nlv@gmail.com

Open Door Pantry

Serves: All Butler County

800 South Front Street

513-868-3276

https://www.opendoorfoodpantry.org/

1:30pm-

2:30pm

9:30am-

11:30am

1st & 3rd 

Mon            

6:30p-7:30p

FAIRFIELD

HAMILTON

12:30pm-

2:00pm

12:00pm-

3:00pm

Butler County

3pm-4pm 
7:00pm-

8:30pm

Food Pantries

10:00am-

2:00pm

10:00am-

2:00pm

10:00am-

2:00pm

10:00am-

2:00pm

12:00pm-

3:00pm

12:00pm-

3:00pm

6:00pm-

7:00pm

3rd Wed. 

12:30pm-

2:00pm

9:00am-

3:00pm

9:00am-

3:00pm

9:00am-

3:00pm

      
Revised August 4, 2025

https://www.fairfieldfoodpantry.org/
https://missionhamilton.org/
https://www.opendoorfoodpantry.org/


Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Princeton Pike COG-West

Serves: All Butler County

1815 Tuley Road

513-892-2768

Salvation Army (Hamilton)

Serves: All Butler County

235 Ludlow St

 513-863-1445

https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-

ohio/hamilton/

Full Gospel Outreach

Serves: Butler, Preble & Warren Co.

6898 Middletown-German Road

937-479-4558 or 937-212-4688

Oaks Community Church

Serves: All Butler County

103 McKnight Dr

513-810-3677

https://www.theoakscommunitychurch.org/food-pantry

Poasttown First CoG

Serves: Middletown, Trenton, Seven Mile

6376 Germantown Rd.

513-804-4344

poasttownfcog@gmail.com

Salvation Army (Middletown)

Serves: Middletown, Monroe, Trenton

1914 First Avenue

513-423-9452

https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-

ohio/middletown/

St. Vincent de Paul

Serves: 45042, 45044, 45050 & 45067

24 Baltimore Street

513-424-1985

Towne Blvd Church of God

Serves: 45042, 45044, 45005

3722 Towne Blvd

Middletown OH 45005

 513-422-1021

https://www.towne.church/foodpantry/

The Village Food Pantry

Serves: All of Butler County

617-B Riverside Dr

513-907-7481

info@villagefoodpantry.com

10:00am-

1:00pm

10:00am-

1:00pm

10:00am-

12:00pm

11:00am-

2:00pm

NEW MIAMI 

4:30pm-

6:30pm

10:00am-

1:00pm

MIDDLETOWN 

11:00am-

1:00pm

11:00am-

1:00pm

Call for 

appointment, 

Pick up: 6p-8p

3:30pm-

5:30pm

5:30pm-

7:30pm

9:00am-

11am & 

1:00pm-

3:00pm

9:00am-11am 

& 1:00pm-

3:00pm

9:00am-

11am & 

1:00pm-

3:00pm

9:00am-11am 

& 1:00pm-

3:00pm

9:00am-

11am & 

1:00pm-

2:00pm

10:00am-

3:30pm

2:30pm-

3:30pm

2:30pm-

3:30pm

      
Revised August 4, 2025

https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-ohio/hamilton/
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-ohio/hamilton/
https://www.theoakscommunitychurch.org/food-pantry
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-ohio/middletown/
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-ohio/middletown/
https://www.towne.church/foodpantry/


Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Talawanda Oxford Pantry & Social Services

Serves: Talawanda School District

5445 College Corner Pike

513-523-3851

https://www.topss.org/

Edgewood Area Ministerial Association

Serves: Edgewood School District

509 W. State St

513-468-0039

https://www.edgewoodma.com/

Blessed to Be a Blessing

Serves: All Butler County (Closed 12/26/24 & 1/2/25)

9180 Cincinnati Columbus Rd

513-531-1888

communications@zgmstaff.org

https://zionglobalministries.org/blessed-to-be-a-blessing-

pantry-closet/

After turning into the Zion Global Ministries parking lot off 

Cincinnati Columbus Rd., turn left to go around the main 

building.  You will see another set of buildings across the 

parking lot.  Blessed to Be a Blessing Food Pantry and 

Clothes Closet is located behing the main building in one of 

the secondary buildings.  Look for the Blessed to Be a 

Blessing sign above the door.

Faith Com. United Methodist

Serves: All Butler County

                                     8230 Cox Rd.

513-755-9533

https://www.faithcommunityumc.org/community-

outreach/food-pantry/

Islamic Center of Greater Cincinnati

Serves: Butler Co.

8092 Plantation Drive

513-757-9140

https://icgc.us/social-services-home/

LifeChurch

Serves: All Butler County

8480 Cincinnati Columbus Rd

513-777-4771

https://www.lifechurchwestchester.com/lifechurch-

pantry

Princeton Pike Church of God

Serves: All Butler County

6101 Princeton Glendale Road

513-600-8140

https://ppcog.com/foodpantry

9:00am-

11:00am

Call for an appointment: 9:00am-2:00pm  

 12:00pm-

3:00pm

8:30am-

10:00am

Call for an appointment: 10:00am-1:00pm

11:00am-

1:00pm & 

5:00pm-

7:00pm

12:30pm-

2:00pm & 

5:30pm-

7:00pm

1st & 3rd 

3:30-

5:00pm

WEST CHESTER

TRENTON

8:30am-

10:00am

3:00pm-

6:00pm

3:00pm-

6:00pm

3:00pm-

6:00pm

OXFORD

2nd 

Saturday: 

10:00am-

1:00pm

      
Revised August 4, 2025

https://www.topss.org/
https://www.edgewoodma.com/
https://zionglobalministries.org/blessed-to-be-a-blessing-pantry-closet/
https://zionglobalministries.org/blessed-to-be-a-blessing-pantry-closet/
https://www.faithcommunityumc.org/community-outreach/food-pantry/
https://www.faithcommunityumc.org/community-outreach/food-pantry/
https://icgc.us/social-services-home/
https://www.lifechurchwestchester.com/lifechurch-pantry
https://www.lifechurchwestchester.com/lifechurch-pantry
https://ppcog.com/foodpantry


Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Reach Out Lakota

Serves: Lakota School District 

6561 Station Road

 513-779-7515

https://reachoutlakota.org/

West Chester Nazarene Church

Serves: All Butler County

7951 Tylersville Rd

513-777-6300

https://wcn.church/food-clothing-pantry

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

New Life Mission Inc.

Open to Public

415 Henry Street

513-896-9800
https://missionhamilton.org/

First United Methodist Church

In Partnership with Princeton Pike Church of 

God

Open to Public

225 Ludlow Street

513-867-1995

Pike City Church

In Partnership with Princeton Pike Church of 

God

Open to Public

412 S Front Street

513-867-1995

Salvation Army Hamilton

Open to Public

235 Ludlow Street

 513-863-1445

https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-

ohio/hamilton/

Salvation Army

Open to Public: Dine In Only

1914 First Avenue

513-423-9452

https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-

ohio/middletown/

Feed the Hungry

Open to Public: Dine In Only

834 Yankee Road

513-423-0433

feedthehungryproject@gmail.com

Breakfast 

8am-10am 

Dinner: 

3:30pm - 

5:30pm

Breakfast 

8am-10am 

Dinner: 

3:30pm - 

5:30pm

Breakfast 8am-

10am Dinner: 

3:30pm - 

5:30pm

Breakfast 

8am-

10am 

Dinner: 

3:30pm - 

5:30pm

Breakfast 8am-

10am Dinner: 

3:30pm - 

5:30pm

12:00pm-

1:00pm

5:00pm-

7:00pm

10:00am-

12:00pm

10:00am-

12:00pm
 

12:00pm-

1:30pm

4th 

Saturday 

9:00am-

1:30pm

HAMILTON

Soup Kitchens & Shelters

12:15pm-

2:00pm

Last Mon of 

each month 

6:00pm-

7:00pm

MIDDLETOWN

11:00am-

12:00pm

11:00am-

12:00pm

11:00am-

12:00pm

1:00pm-

2:30pm

12:00pm-

1:30pm

12:00pm-

1:30pm

12:00pm-

1:30pm

      
Revised August 4, 2025

https://reachoutlakota.org/
https://wcn.church/food-clothing-pantry
https://missionhamilton.org/
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-ohio/hamilton/
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-ohio/hamilton/
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-ohio/middletown/
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-ohio/middletown/
mailto:feedthehungryproject@gmail.com


      
Revised August 4, 2025


