

## FOODBANK

Food Pantries								
		Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		F	AIRFIELD					
Fairfield Food Pantry Serves: Fairfield School District	ct 78 Donald Drive 513-829-9047 w.fairfieldfoodpantry.org/		12:00pm- 3:00pm	12:00pm- 3:00pm		12:00pm- 3:00pm		
nceps.// ww	W.iair iicidioodpariti y.org	Н	IAMILTON					
Allison Avenue Baptist Serves: All Butler County	FOLE Alliana A		Ist & 3rd		9:30am-			
	5915 Allison Avenue 513-868-0641 aabc@cinci.rr.com		Mon 6:30p-7:30p		11:30am			
Christian Family Center Serves: 45011	601 Heaton Street 513-227-3169			12:30pm- 2:00pm				
Hallelujah Nepali Ministry Serves: All Butler County	, 1493 Parrish Ave 404-345-5136							1:30pm- 2:30pm
House of Deliverance Wo Serves: All Butler County	rship Center  333 South 2nd St 513-884-8300	3pm-4pm		7:00pm- 8:30pm				
New Life Mission Inc. Serves: All Butler County	415 Henry Street 513-896-9800 tps://missionhamilton.org/		10:00am- 2:00pm	10:00am- 2:00pm	10:00am- 2:00pm	10:00am- 2:00pm		
New Life Vineyard Church Serves: All Butler County			6:00pm- 7:00pm		3rd Wed. 12:30pm- 2:00pm			
Open Door Pantry Serves: All Butler County  https://www.i	800 South Front Street 513-868-3276 opendoorfoodpantry.org/		9:00am- 3:00pm	9:00am- 3:00pm	9:00am- 3:00pm			

	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Princeton Pike COG-West							
Serves: All Butler County				11:00am-			
1815 Tuley Road				2:00pm			
513-892-2768				-			
Salvation Army (Hamilton)							
Serves: All Butler County							
, 235 Ludlow St			I I:00am-		I I:00am-		
513-863-1445			1:00pm		1:00pm		
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-							
ohio/hamilton/							
OHO MATHEON	MIE	DLETOW	N				
Full Gospel Outreach							
Serves: Butler, Preble & Warren Co.					10:00am-		
6898 Middletown-German Road					1:00pm		
937-479-4558 or 937-212-4688							
Oaks Community Church			1				
Serves: All Butler County							
103 McKnight Dr			3:30pm-		5:30pm-		
513-810-3677			5:30pm		7:30pm		
313-010-3077			3.50pm		7.50pm		
https://www.theoakscommunitychurch.org/food-pantry							
Poasttown First CoG							
Serves: Middletown, Trenton, Seven Mile			10.00				
6376 Germantown Rd.			10:00am-				
513-804-4344			3:30pm				
poasttownfcog@gmail.com							
Salvation Army (Middletown)							
Serves: Middletown, Monroe, Trenton		9:00am-		9:00am-	0.00	9:00am-	
1914 First Avenue		llam &	9:00am-11am	I I am &	9:00am-11am	I I am &	
513-423-9452		1:00pm-	& 1:00pm-	1:00pm-	& 1:00pm-	1:00pm-	
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-		3:00pm	3:00pm	3:00pm	3:00pm	2:00pm	
ohio/middletown/		J. 5166p		516 GP		p	
St. Vincent de Paul			1				
Serves: 45042, 45044, 45050 & 45067			2:30pm-		2:30pm-		
24 Baltimore Street			3:30pm		3:30pm		
513-424-1985					F		
Towne Blvd Church of God							
Serves: 45042, 45044, 45005			1				
3722 Towne Blvd			1		Call for		
Middletown OH 45005					appointment,		
513-422-1021					Pick up: 6p-8p		
https://www.towne.church/foodpantry/							
ntcps.//www.towne.cnurch/loodpantry/	N	EW MIAMI					
The Village Food Pantry							
Serves: All of Butler County			1				
617-B Riverside Dr		10:00am-	10:00am-	4:30pm-		10:00am-	
513-907-7481		1:00pm	1:00pm	6:30pm		12:00pm	
info@villagefoodpantry.com		op		0.5 Jp.11		72.00piii	
iiio@iiiagcioodpaild y.com			1				
		l	<u>I</u>			l l	

	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		OXFORD		.,, 5,			
T							
Talawanda Oxford Pantry & Social Services							
Serves: Talawanda School District		3:00pm-	3:00pm-		3:00pm-		12:00pm-
5445 College Corner Pike		6:00pm	6:00pm		6:00pm		3:00pm
513-523-3851							
https://www.topss.org/							
	7	RENTON				<u> </u>	
Edgewood Area Ministerial Association							
Serves: Edgewood School District 509 W. State St		Call to	or an appointme	anti 10:00au	n 1.00-m		
513-468-0039		Call IC	ог ан арронин	ent. 10.00ai	п-1.00рш		
https://www.edgewoodma.com/							
nttps://www.edgewoodma.com/	WE	ST CHESTE	R				
Blessed to Be a Blessing			I		Π		
Serves: All Butler County (Closed 12/26/24 & 1/2/25)							
9180 Cincinnati Columbus Rd							
513-531-1888							
communications@zgmstaff.org					11:00am-		2nd
https://zionglobalministries.org/blessed-to-be-a-blessing							
pantry-closet/					1:00pm &		Saturday:
After turning into the Zion Global Ministries parking lot off					5:00pm-		10:00am-
Cincinnati Columbus Rd., turn left to go around the main					7:00pm		1:00pm
building. You will see another set of buildings across the							
parking lot. Blessed to Be a Blessing Food Pantry and							
Clothes Closet is located behing the main building in one of							
the secondary buildings. Look for the Blessed to Be a							
Blessing sign above the door.							
Faith Com. United Methodist							
Serves: All Butler County			12:30pm-				
8230 Cox Rd.			2:00pm &				9:00am-
513-755-9533			5:30pm-				II:00am
https://www.faithcommunityumc.org/community-			7:00pm				
outreach/food-pantry/							
Islamic Center of Greater Cincinnati							
Serves: Butler Co.							
8092 Plantation Drive			Call for an appo	ointment: 9	00am-2:00pm		
513-757-9140							
https://icgc.us/social-services-home/			1		T	1	
LifeChurch							
Serves: All Butler County	1st & 3rd						
8480 Cincinnati Columbus Rd	3:30-						
513-777-4771	5:00pm						
https://www.lifechurchwestchester.com/lifechurch-	<b>&gt;P</b>						
<u>pantry</u>							
Princeton Pike Church of God							
Serves: All Butler County			8:30am-			8:30am-	
6101 Princeton Glendale Road			10:00am			10:00am	
513-600-8140							
https://ppcog.com/foodpantry							

	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Reach Out Lakota							
Serves: Lakota School District 6561 Station Road 513-779-7515 https://reachoutlakota.org/		5:00pm- 7:00pm		10:00am- 12:00pm		10:00am- 12:00pm	
West Chester Nazarene Church							
Serves: All Butler County 7951 Tylersville Rd 513-777-6300 https://wcn.church/food-clothing-pantry			1:00pm- 2:30pm				

	Soup Kit	chens & S	helters				
	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	Н	IAMILTON					
New Life Mission Inc.							
Open to Public		12:00pm-	12:00pm-	12:00pm-	I 2:00pm-		
415 Henry Street		1:30pm	1:30 <sub>pm</sub>	1:30pm	1:30pm		
513-896-9800 https://missionhamilton.org/			,	·	,		
First United Methodist Church In Partnership with Princeton Pike Church of							4th
God							Saturday
Open to Public							9:00am-
225 Ludlow Street							1:30pm
513-867-1995							
Pike City Church		Last Mon of					
In Partnership with Princeton Pike Church of	12.15	each month					
God Open to Public	12:15pm- 2:00pm						
412 S Front Street		6:00pm- 7:00pm					
513-867-1995		7:00pm					
Salvation Army Hamilton							
Open to Public							
235 Ludlow Street						12:00pm-	
513-863-1445						1:00pm	
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-							
ohio/hamilton/							
	MII	DDLETOWI	N				
Salvation Army							
Open to Public: Dine In Only							
1914 First Avenue		11:00am-	I I:00am-		I I:00am-		
513-423-9452		12:00pm	12:00pm		12:00pm		
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/southwest-							
ohio/middletown/							
Feed the Hungry	Breakfast	Breakfast		Breakfast			
Open to Public: Dine In Only	8am-10am	8am-10am	Breakfast 8am-		Breakfast 8am-		
	834 Yankee Road Dinner: Dinner: 10am Dinne		10am Dinner:	I 0am	10am Dinner:		
513-423-0433		3:30pm -	3:30pm -	Dinner:	3:30pm -		
feedthehungryproject@gmail.com	F.20=m	5:30pm	5:30pm	3:30pm - 5:30pm	5:30pm		

☐ If you are unable to pick up food for yourself, see our website www.sharedharvest.org for a Proxy Letter. ☐ Before visiting a pantry, please call ahead to verify hours and make an appointment if required.							